
RESOLUTION 2007-216 

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward cash, designated for the Court 

Facilities Grant in Aid used for maintenance of the Historic Courthouse, in excess of what was 

budgeted for 2007/2008. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year by the fund. 

BE IT THE~FORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in ·regular session, duly assembled on the 12th day of December 2007 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01192712-389910 CFGIA 

APPROPRIATION 
01192712-546106 CFGIA 
01192712-546250 CFGIA 
01192712-552040 CFGIA 
01192712-552640 CFGIA 
01192712-562250 CFGIA 
01192712-563250 CFGIA 
01192712-564001 CFGIA 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Mold Remediation 
Repairs-Inside Shutters 
Tools & Small Implements 
Equipment< $750 
Inside Shutters 
Courthouse Improvement 
Equip $5,000 or Greater 

ADOPTED this._l_2_th __ day of December 

ATTEST: 

REVIEWED BY GENE KNAGA 
CHIEF DEPUTY COMPLIANCE I ACCOUNTABILITY 

--~ .. f!AJ.».~.I-~-· 

$ 66,715 

$ 639 
$ 15 
$ 68 
$ 56 
$ 5,502 
$ 59,234 
$ 1.201 
$66,715 / 

2007. 

-9~ 
Nassau County Coordinator 




