RESOLUTION 2007-216

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward cash, designated for the Court Facilities Grant in Aid used for maintenance of the Historic Courthouse, in excess of what was budgeted for 2007/2008.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County,

December

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>12th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2007

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE 01192712-389910 CFGIA	Balances Fwd-Cash	\$ 66,715
APPROPRIATION		
01192712-546106 CFGIA	Mold Remediation	\$ 639
01192712-546250 CFGIA	Repairs-Inside Shutters	\$ 15
01192712-552040 CFGIA	Tools & Small Implements	\$68
01192712-552640 CFGIA	Equipment < \$750	\$ 56
01192712-562250 CFGIA	Inside Shutters	\$ 5,502
01192712-563250 CFGIA	Courthouse Improvement	\$ 59,234
01192712-564001 CFGIA	Equip \$5,000 or Greater	\$ 1,201
	• •	\$ 66,715

ADOPTED this 2007. day of ATTEST: CHAIRMAN

REVIEWED BY GENE KNAGA CHIEF DEPUTY COMPLIANCE / ACCOUNTABILITY

12th

Jarekerg DATE 12/13/07



Nassau County Coordinator